RESOLUTION 2023-17 MAILBOX POST POLICY

- **WHEREAS**, Watab Township conducts road rebuild and construction projects throughout the Township; and
- **WHEREAS**, in preparation for road construction, residents' mailboxes must be removed by contractors working on behalf of Watab Township; and
- **WHEREAS**, upon completion of the contractors' work, mailboxes will be replaced, at no cost to the resident, by mailbox swing-away posts; and
- **WHEREAS**, Watab Township and its subcontractors will be absolved of all responsibility for repair or replacement of mailbox posts if the resident chooses to replace the swing-away mailboxes with another mailbox post.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that: Watab Township will remove mailboxes in areas where road construction is being conducted and replace them with swing-away mailbox posts. Residents who choose to replace the swing-away mailbox post with another mailbox post will be responsible for any and all damages to the mailbox and post. Watab Township will not be responsible for future damages to non-swing-away mailboxes and/or posts.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 14th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023:

| Julie Johnson, Chairperson | |
|----------------------------|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |